

\222

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 4929/2014

U.O.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5279 of 2014

I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul,Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Supriya Juneja, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for a week time on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned ASG, has been taken ill.

Post on 21.04.2014.

| (Narendra Prasad)
| Court Master

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| Court Master |