

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No.7502/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2013
in WP 2414/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

COMMR. OF POLICE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Atul Y.Chitale, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 11472/2014 and 13309/2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.03
17:19:12 IST
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER