

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3668 of 2015
(@ Civil Appeal Diary No. 6285 of 2015)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARRAYCOM (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed.

A deposit of Rs.50,000/- may be returned to the appellant.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[Adarsh Kumar Goel]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 10, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 6285/2015

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARRAYCOM (INDIA) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 10/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Zahid Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

A deposit of Rs.50,000/- may be returned to the appellant.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]