

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for deletion of name of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16445/2014

GNCT of Delhi & Ors. etc. Petitioners

VERSUS

ASI Jagvinder Singh & Ors. etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith connected matters before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post for these matters after ensuing summer vacation for hearing in usual course."

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers received from Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 06.05.2015 filed an application for deletion of name of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 (Registered as I.A. No. 2) and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate
2. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR