

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16445/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2013  
in WPC No. 4278/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

GNCT OF DELHI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGVINDER SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 30/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2015 for deletion the names of respondent nos.  
2 and 3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(Rachna)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master