

SLP (C) NO. 13309/2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 11470/2014."***

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to sole respondent by registered AD. AD card duly signed has been received. Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate has on 08.12.2014 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent but has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 16162/2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented by Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate. He has on 08.12.2014 filed Counter Affidavit with Annexures A-1 to A-3 and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 16445/2014

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Advocate. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books. Names of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 30.07.2015. Accordingly, cause title has been amended and included in SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 28543/2014

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. CC No. 4929 of 2014."***

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the 6 on 18.11.2014 through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received so far.

Service is not complete.

...3...

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY of AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR