

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11470/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
06/05/2013 in WP No. 6626/2011 passed by the High Court of
Delhi in New Delhi)

U.O.I. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM JEET SINGH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11471/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11472/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11473/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13309/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16162/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16445/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28543/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Singhal, Adv.

 Mr. Ajesh, Adv.
 Ms. Jyotsna Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

 Delay condoned, if any.

 Leave granted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
 A.R.-cum-P.S.

[G.V. Ramana]
 A.R.-cum-P.S.