

ITEM NO.10

IN COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6285/2015
COMMNR.OF POLICE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanyam, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajesh Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Mrinimay Bhattmewra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the Office Report dated 03.10.2016, reply to I.A.
No.2/2016 has not been filed.

List the matter after two weeks. In the meantime reply be
filed.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER