

\204ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6285/2015
COMMNR.OF POLICE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 06/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No.2/2016, filed for directions, is rejected.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master