

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No.6281/2015

U.O.I.. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 6288 AND 6286 OF 2015 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 6286/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6288/2015 (XIV)

Date : 07-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No.6288/2015:As per Office Report, sole respondent served, but no one  
has entered appearance on his behalf.Learned counsel for the parties shall file statement of  
case withing statutory period.

Thereafter list the matter before Hon'ble Court.

C.A. No.6286/2015:

Await Service report in respect of respondent nos.2 to 6.

C.A.No.6281/2015:

File not received.

List the matter again on 04.01.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

RR