

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6281/2015

U.O.I.. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM JEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 6286 OF 2015 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 6286/2015 (XIV)

Date : 16-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sudhakar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 6286/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1-5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await certificate of service in respect of the respondent No.6 from the concerned High Court.

List the matter again on 09.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB