

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6283/2015

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. 317/2020 in C.A. No. 6281/2015 to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 6281/2015 (XIV-A)

(IA No. 317/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 02-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, ASG
Mr. B V Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rishi Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Dogra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and
perused the interlocutory application for early hearing.

List the appeal in the month of February, 2021.

The interlocutory application for early hearing stands
disposed of accordingly.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR